
1 of 2 
 

 
FROM: Ms. Baningi Masilela, Tel: (012) 315 5731, Email: baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za 
 
 

AMENDMENT 9 – CONTRACT EXTENSION 
 
CONTRACT RT42-2021: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BANDAGES AND DRESSINGS 
TO THE STATE FOR A PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2025 
 
Dear Stakeholders 

 
1. Kindly note that RT42-2021 transversal contract has been extended for a period of 

three months from 1 July 2025 to 30 September 2025 under the same terms and 

conditions of the contract.  

2. The following suppliers have given consent to extend the contract: 

# SUPPLIER’S NAME 
1.  Access Medical (Pty) Ltd 
2.  Allenco Medical and Dental Supplies cc 
3.  Amana Medical (Pty) Ltd 
4.  Ample Resources (Pty) Ltd 
5.  Augustine Medical South Africa (Pty) Ltd 
6.  B. Braun Medical (Pty) Ltd 
7.  BMS Medical Supplies cc 
8.  BSN Medical (Pty) Ltd 
9.  Champion Healthcare (Pty) Ltd 
10.  Chemical World (Pty) Ltd 
11.  Dynamed Pharmaceutical (Pty) Ltd 
12.  Emergency Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
13.  Endomed Medical & Surgical Supplies cc 
14.  lnala Medical Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
15.  K2 Medical (Pty) Ltd 
16.  Kunene Health Care (Pty) Ltd 
17.  Lechoba Medical Technologies (Pty) Ltd 
18.  Liora Medical Supplies cc 
19.  Logan Medical & surgical (Pty) Ltd 
20.  Malachite Medical/ Prionguard (Pty) Ltd 
21.  Maisha Med (Pty) Ltd 
22.  Meddreg Technology cc 
23.  Medical Plant Africa (Pty) Ltd 
24.  Moabi Medical Solutions 

mailto:baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za


2 of 2 
 

# SUPPLIER’S NAME 
25.  Msimed cc 
26.  NuAngle Solutions (Pty) Ltd 
27.  OMS Medical (Pty) Ltd 
28.  P.M.S Medical cc t/a Progress Medical Supplies 
29.  Perculiar Holdings (Pty) Ltd 
30.  Platinum Medical & General Hospital Supplies 
31.  Promed Technologies (Pty) Ltd 
32.  Quality Medical Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
33.  Relief Medical (Pty) Ltd 
34.  SA Health Protecting Services  
35.  SSEM Mthembu Medical (Pty) Ltd 
36.  Supra Healthcare Johannesburg (Pty) Ltd 
37.  Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd 
38.  Unitrade 1032 cc 
39.  Vertice Healthcare (Pty) Ltd 

3. The contract is not extended with the following suppliers:  

# SUPPLIER'S NAME 

1 Biocor Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd 

2 Biologica Pharmaceuticals (Pty) Ltd 

3 Grobir Medical Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
4 Bfect (Pty) Ltd 

5 Eli Lesimo (Pty) Ltd 

6 Mothudi Services (Pty) Ltd 

 
 
 
__________________________ 
MS MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA 
FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 30 June 2025 


		manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za
	2025-07-01T10:54:38+0200
	Pretoria, South Africa
	Witnessing Manthepeng Elsie Tshinavha


	



